		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146152	B. WING			06/:	24/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		102	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 21 CARON ROAD OCHELLE, IL 61068		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999 F9999	Continued From pa FINAL OBSERVAT Licensure Violation 300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.3240a) 300.3240e)	IONS	F99 F99				
	a) The facility sha procedures, govern the facility which sh Resident Care Policileast the administrathe medical advisor representatives of rithe facility. These pwith the Act and all These written policileast annually by the	esident Care Policies  Il have written policies and ing all services provided by all be formulated by a cy Committee consisting of at tor, the advisory physician or y committee and nursing and other services in policies shall be in compliance rules promulgated thereunder. es shall be followed in y and shall be reviewed at is committee, as evidenced by dated minutes of such a					
	Nursing and Persor b) The facility shall and services to atta practicable physica well-being of the re- each resident's con	General Requirements for mal Care provide the necessary care hin or maintain the highest ly mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with apprehensive resident care properly supervised nursing					

I ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		COMPLETED		
		146152	B. WING		06	/24/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROCHELLE GARDENS CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1021 CARON ROAD ROCHELLE, IL 61068				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F9999		care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal	F99	99				
	employee or agent	Abuse and Neglect icensee, administrator, of a facility shall not abuse or (Section 2-107 of the Act)						
	an investigation of a resident indicates evidence, that an e facility is the perpet employee shall impurther contact with pending the outcon	as perpetrator of abuse. When a report of suspected abuse of s, based upon credible mployee of a long-term care trator of the abuse, that nediately be barred from any residents of the facility, ne of any further investigation, iplinary action against the 3-611 of the Act)						
	These regulations v	were not met as evidenced by:						
	failed to keep resid mentally and/or phy failure resulted in R yelled at and treate	•						
	This is for 3 resider for abuse and negle	nts (R22, R45, R48) reviewed ect.						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146152	B. WING			06/24/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 021 CARON ROAD ROCHELLE, IL 61068		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	by R48 on 1/28/13. returning to the faciliar cut and look at another resident on returned on time bull. LPN) ripped into note to me in private away [The other resident my room door. He private, but chose to they wanted to liste my mask in public amy world. He let my (Methicillin-resistant serious. At [previous isolated rooms and around and ate with called me stupid. To was completely ignistated I would do be an educated person it was so detrimentate issue earlier. It stupid, ignorant and wouldn't treat anyou up just to write this [R48] to open up with by a bully."  On 6/19/13 at 8:55a voice and R48 took	plaint report was submitted In the report, R48 documents dity after a trip (out to eat, get a medical id bracelets) with 1/26/13. R48 stated, "We at E6(Licensed Practical Nurse ne. He asked if he could talk ay from [another resident]. I left. E6 spoke to me loudly at did not enter and make it o let the whole hallway hear if n. He asked why I didn't wear and how I was contaminating e know that MRSA t Staphylococcus aureus) was us facility] MRSA meant laundry. Residents walked n everyone else as normal. He hat wasn't good enough, I orant. I didn't reply much but etter wearing my mask. I am n but not in medical science. If al, why didn't they approach felt awkward, confused, bad, d sad. Good job E6, I sure ne that way. It makes me tear down. It would be hard for me ith my feelings since I feel hurt  am, E2 said "E6 raised his it as he was "coming at her".  om E1 (Administrator) said, "In nterview anyone else. It	F99	9999			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146152	B. WING			06/2	24/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROCHELLE GARDENS CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1021 CARON ROAD ROCHELLE, IL 61068	ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD THE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	2/19/13 at 1pm dod issue with male nur resident was person nurse, not nurse to There was no su describe the "issue no documentation of staff or residents.  The nurse's notes of document, R48 is a MDS of 5/9/13 asse with no memory proof the facility 's Abus (11/11/11) showed, is not limited to hun threats of punishme abuse is the use of language that willfurderogatory terms to within their hearing age, ability to compabuse includes hitti controlling behavior 2. A note written by (no date) showed, medications, she to (Licensed Practical her shoulders and the pulling the call light Nursing - DON) and on 1/31/13."  The facility's "First 2/3/13 showed, "Dia at 7:00pm; Type of	th investigation form dated uments, "Resident [R48] had se E6. Investigation showed n using inappropriate words to resident." Immary of the investigation to 'R48 had with E6. There was of interviews with E6, other  dated 1/28/13 at 10am lert and oriented x 3. The essed R48 as cognitively intact	F99	999				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  3		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146152	B. WING		06/24/2013			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROCHELLE GARDENS CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1021 CARON ROAD ROCHELLE, IL 61068	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F9999	On 1/31/13, R45 reshook her shoulded pass.; Conclusion: E22 is not valid. "The Abuse/Neglect dated 2/1/13 showed entered the room of yelling for medication eye drops."  On 6/18/13 at 12:1 Nursing - ADON) sift a staff member with the behaviors." E8 staff from the building in member told her that abusing a resident.  On 6/18/13 at 3:00 Nurse - LPN) was if staff is accused of is removed from the investigation is dorwitnesses are intered. The facility's "All investigation" dated that E6 (LPN) had early morning of 6/19/13 at 8:50 DON) stated, "The 2-3 weeks ago againg again and the should be all and all all all all all all all all all al	Y State Unspecified. Incident: eported to a nurse that a nurse of on 1/30/13 during medication. The abuse allegation against at Incident Investigation Formed, "On 1/30/13 at 7:00pm I of R45. She was awake and on. I gave R45 her pills and son. I g	F9999					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146152	B. WING		06	/24/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROCHELLE GARDENS CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1021 CARON ROAD ROCHELLE, IL 61068			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	E4 - Social Service: hallway and away fi home he stayed an The Abuse/Neglect dated 6/4/13 at 5:05 Nursing Assistant - administrator along Assistant - CNA) th around 4:00am on report it late. " The Investigation Form showed R22 was at ? R22 stated, "I ha The facility's Reside at 5:05 pm, written regarding R22 show bed and cussed at pushed me into my pointed to E6 as the R22's Incident Inve Abuse/Neglect date "re-interview" at the stated, "All staff are The Psychiatric Fol dated 5/29/13 for R agitation or hallucin with his Leukemia of through treatment."  The Care Plan date "R22 is known/has inappropriate behave care/services; agita nursing home place The Nurse's Notes showed, "Ecchymo	Assistant Director of Nursing & s) asked E6 to stay off that om R22. E6 was not sent d worked."  Incident Investigation Form 5pm, written by E23 (Certified CNA) showed, "R22 told the with E23 (Certified Nursing at E6 threw him into bed 5/4/13. R22 just decided to Abuse/Neglect Incident dated 6/4/13 at 5:05pm sked why he reported it so late we no answer."  ent Interview form dated 6/4/13 by E1 (Administrator) wed, "A nurse pushed me into me. He has a beard. He bed this morning." R22 enurse that was involved. Stigation form for ad 6/4/13 at 5:10pm showed et top of the form and R22 et treating me well but E6." low - Up Evaluation form 22 showed, "No aggression, ations. R22 said he is dealing liagnosis and will not be going def 6/6/13 for R22 showed, history of displaying vior and/or resisting ted with family related to ement." dated 6/10/13 for R22 sis to right lower arm noted as not aware of the bruising	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146152	B. WING			06/24/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LE GARDENS CARE	CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 021 CARON ROAD ROCHELLE, IL 61068		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	on site during the s 6/19/13. Resident of treatment included 1. We have no input changes) they just to 2. Weekend and noroutine from day shows 3. E6 (LPN) has a rapport.  4. E6 is not access to find him, often in 5. E6 likes to goof nurses.  6. If I ask for medication not time yet.  7. I missed 14 of moduring the evening ask for it. I don't walke to be told by an an access to find him, often in 5. E6 sets up the note time yet.  7. I missed 14 of moduring the evening ask for it. I don't walke to be told by an access to find him yet.  8. E6 sets up the note in the life own meds.  9. He responds in a when you ask for so to they want to, even or residents up and ta 11. E6 made a scetalked very loud with attitude.  12. E6 has been known in the lur voice. He stated, "I on them."	rviews were conducted while urvey between 6/17/13 - comments regarding staff the following statements: ut what so ever, (regarding stell us the way it is. ight staff have a different ift. It's a skeleton crew. cold manner, with no resident sible, he likes to hide, we have the therapy room. off and rough house with cations, he always tells me it's any 28 doses of my medication shift because I was afraid to ant to tick him off, he does not resident. The does not resident if their responsibility to get a sharp, snap, bark voice omething. Wers (to residents) whenever during the night. They wake ke them into the shower room. They wake ke them into the shower room. They wake ke them into the shower room. They wake we had a disgusted with you nown to go off before. I have not nown, busts out in a loud of they pick on us, we can pick resident "I will force you to	F99	999			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		146152	B. WING		06	5/24/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROCHELLE GARDENS CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1021 CARON ROAD ROCHELLE, IL 61068		<i>,,</i> = ,, = 0.10		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F9999	Continued From pa	age 53	F99	999				
	300.1030d)							
	Section 300.1030 N	Medical Emergencies						
	facility, at least two facility shall have c provision of basic li Heart Association of certified training pro- person on duty in the be certified. Any face	ore staff are on duty in the staff people on duty in the urrent certification in the life support by an American or American Red Cross ogram. When there is only one he facility, that person needs to cility employee who is on duty be utilized to meet this						
	Based on interview failed to ensure at I certified in Cardiop	vas not met as evidenced by:  and record review the facility least 2 staff on duty were ulmonary Resuscitation (CPR). 4 residents in the facility.						
	currently employed CNAs (2 days shift LPN (Day shift) and shift, 1 nights shift in CPR.	ility presented a list of all staff by the facility that shows 9 ( , 3 PM shift and 4 night shift), 1 d 6 RNs (1 Day shift, 4 PM and E8 (ADON)) are certified						
	June 2013 shows t member certified in	ty nursing/CNA schedule for hat there was only 1 staff or CPR working on the day shift 15 and 16 and on the night						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	146152		B. WING				06/24/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROCHELLE GARDENS CARE CENTER				1021 C	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CARON ROAD IELLE, IL 61068				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F9999	shift on June 1, 4, 9 On 6/19/13 at 8:30 is certified in CPR, do not work on the 1,2,8,9,15,16). Review of the staff facility on 6/19/13 s	Am, E2 (DON) stated that she however she and E8 (ADON)	F99	99					